
Northwood (17-2, 4-2) -vs- Warner (11-8, 1-5)
01/15/13 at Turner Athletic Center, Lake Wales, Fla.

 
 

 
 
Northwood 84

Warner 79

Date: 01/15/13
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 370
Site: Turner Athletic Center, Lake Wales, Fla.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwood 43 41 84
Warner 41 38 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Rashad James * 37 14-21 1-3 7-9 2-4 6 1 4 0 0 2 36
04 Dan O'Keefe * 37 6-9 2-3 2-4 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 1 16
02 Tyrone Davis * 34 5-9 1-2 5-8 1-3 4 4 9 4 0 2 16
33 Patrick Horstmann * 23 1-6 0-1 2-4 3-7 10 2 1 1 0 1 4
35 Thierno Agne * 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 1 0 0
10 Tracy Parks 21 2-4 0-2 6-6 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
00 Mike Newton 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jake Lockhart 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-54 4-12 22-31 8-26 34 17 14 7 1 7 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-54   53.7 % 4-12   33.3 % 22-31   71.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Mark St. Fort * 34 11-19 0-2 2-5 7-5 12 1 3 2 1 2 24
23 Ray Victor * 23 6-9 3-5 2-3 0-2 2 5 1 0 0 0 17
24 Kayo Taylor * 28 4-9 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 2 3 2 0 0 8
22 Kwamane Nichols * 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
03 Bryce Kachinski * 25 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 1 3
21 Ian Wilhelm 26 2-9 2-7 3-4 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 9
01 Halstead Chiverton 25 2-8 1-6 2-2 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 1 7
11 Mitch Rice 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
04 Dwayne McCarter 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
33 Lartareo Shaw 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
10 Brandon Poore 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-66 8-26 9-14 14-23 37 23 14 11 2 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-66   47.0 % 8-26   30.8 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Halstead Chiverton,(1)
TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Northwood 43

Warner 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Rashad James 18 7-9 1-1 4-5 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 19
4 Dan O'Keefe 17 4-5 1-2 2-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 11
2 Tyrone Davis 18 3-5 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 0 6 2 0 2 6
33 Patrick Horstmann 12 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
35 Thierno Agne 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Tracy Parks 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Mike Newton 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jake Lockhart 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-27 2-7 7-12 4-10 14 6 8 3 0 5 43
63.0 % 28.6 % 58.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Mark St. Fort 16 3-7 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 1 8
23 Ray Victor 12 4-6 2-4 2-3 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 12
24 Kayo Taylor 13 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 0 6
22 Kwamane Nichols 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Bryce Kachinski 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 3
21 Ian Wilhelm 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Halstead Chiverton 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
11 Mitch Rice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dwayne McCarter 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
33 Lartareo Shaw 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Brandon Poore 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-32 5-14 4-5 7-10 17 10 9 5 0 3 41
50.0 % 35.7 % 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Northwood 41

Warner 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Rashad James 19 7-12 0-2 3-4 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 17
4 Dan O'Keefe 20 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
2 Tyrone Davis 16 2-4 1-1 5-7 1-1 2 4 3 2 0 0 10
33 Patrick Horstmann 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 1 1
35 Thierno Agne 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
10 Tracy Parks 13 1-1 0-0 6-6 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
0 Mike Newton 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jake Lockhart 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 2-5 15-19 4-16 20 11 6 4 1 2 41
44.4 % 40.0 % 78.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Mark St. Fort 18 8-12 0-0 0-3 5-4 9 1 1 2 1 1 16
23 Ray Victor 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
24 Kayo Taylor 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Kwamane Nichols 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Bryce Kachinski 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Ian Wilhelm 14 1-6 1-5 3-4 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 6
1 Halstead Chiverton 16 1-5 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 4
11 Mitch Rice 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
4 Dwayne McCarter 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Lartareo Shaw 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 Brandon Poore 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-34 3-12 5-9 7-13 20 13 5 6 2 3 38
44.1 % 25.0 % 55.6 %


